

29.9.2023

ap

14

CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI

WPA 2161 of 2023

Sunil Barman

Vs.

The Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Ajoy Kumar Singhania

Mr. Sourab Kar

... For Union of India.

It appears that the matter pertains to Group
(VI) of classification list.

Let this matter go out of list for want of
determination.

(Kausik Chanda, J.)