

03-10-2023

GSD-**19**

**CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
CIRCUIT BENCH AT
JALPAIGURI**

WPA 2161 of 2023

**Sunil Barman
-Vs-
The Union of India and others**

Mr. Sk. Jakir Hossain

... for the petitioner

Mr. Sudipto Kumar Mazumder

Mr. Ajoy Kumar Singhania

Mr. S. Sarkar

... for the Union of India

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner files Affidavit-of-service. Let the same be kept with the record.

Mr. Singhania, Id. Advocate for the Union of India, appears on behalf of the respondent nos. 1 to 5.

The respondents/Union of India are directed to file their Affidavit-in-opposition by 16th of November, 2023. Affidavit-in-reply, if any, be filed by the petitioner by 30th of November, 2023.

In the meantime, the petitioner will ensure service upon the respondent no.6 and file fresh Affidavit-of-service.

The respondent no.6 would file her Affidavit after she enters appearance on receipt of a copy of the writ petition.

List the writ petition in the Circuit Bench to be held in the Month of December, 2023.

All parties to act on a server copy of this order duly collected from the Official Website of the Hon'ble High Court Calcutta.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)