

S/L 94
16.03.2026
Court No.4
Swd

*Calcutta High Court
In The Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Appellate Side*

WPA 2161 of 2023

**Sunil Barman
Vs.
The Union of India & Ors.**

Mr. Ajoy Kumar Singhania.

... for the Appellant.

1. The learned Advocate for the respondent No.1 prays for time to submit the report.
2. However, in the interest of justice, the time for report stands extended till 23.03.2026.
3. Let the matter appear on 24th March, 2026.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)