

S/L 37
25.03.2026
Court No.4
Swd

*Calcutta High Court
In The Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Appellate Side*

WPA 2161 of 2023

**Sunil Barman
Vs.
The Union of India & Ors.**

Mr. Ajoy Kumar Singhania.

... for the UOI.

1. The learned Advocate for the Union of India is present.
2. The affidavit-in-opposition is already filed on 16.03.2026 as submitted by the learned Advocate for the Union of India but the same was not recorded, let it be recorded.
3. Affidavit-in-reply may be filed within three weeks.
4. The order dated 16.03.2026 is clarified to this extent.
5. Let the matter be placed before the next available circuit.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)